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**Fund 601

**Appropriation 601025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025115.000 WATER SALARIES          0.00     24695.86

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3856049 PAYROLL FUND 10/03/2016 38560          0.00       1410.20    -266479.31         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3862249 PAYROLL FUND 10/07/2016 38622          0.00       5879.08    -272358.39         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3878049 PAYROLL FUND 10/14/2016 38780          0.00       5876.42    -278234.81         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3879649 PAYROLL FUND 10/21/2016 38796          0.00       5513.13    -283747.94         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3882749 PAYROLL FUND 10/28/2016 38827          0.00       6017.03    -289764.97         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

0.00 24695.860.00Appropriation # 601025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025115.000 0.00 24695.860.000.00

**Appropriation 601025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025121.000 WATER FICA          0.00      1739.22

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/03/20163856049 PAYROLL FUND 10/03/2016 38560          0.00         87.45     -17761.04         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3862249 PAYROLL FUND 10/07/2016 38622          0.00        351.63     -18112.67         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3878049 PAYROLL FUND 10/14/2016 38780          0.00        351.47     -18464.14         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3879649 PAYROLL FUND 10/21/2016 38796          0.00        588.48     -19052.62         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3882749 PAYROLL FUND 10/28/2016 38827          0.00        360.19     -19412.81         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 1739.220.00Appropriation # 601025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025121.000 0.00 1739.220.000.00

**Appropriation 601025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025122.000 WATER MEDICARE          0.00       406.84

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/03/20163856049 PAYROLL FUND 10/03/2016 38560          0.00         20.46      -4154.57         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3862249 PAYROLL FUND 10/07/2016 38622          0.00         82.26      -4236.83         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3878049 PAYROLL FUND 10/14/2016 38780          0.00         82.22      -4319.05         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3879649 PAYROLL FUND 10/21/2016 38796          0.00        137.65      -4456.70         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3882749 PAYROLL FUND 10/28/2016 38827          0.00         84.25      -4540.95         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 406.840.00Appropriation # 601025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025122.000 0.00 406.840.000.00

**Appropriation 601025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025123.000 WATER INPRS          0.00      3900.03

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /38628166 INPRS CIVIL 10/07/2016 38628          0.00        834.81     -41497.78         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /38786166 INPRS CIVIL 10/14/2016 38786          0.00        834.44     -42332.22         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /38802166 INPRS CIVIL 10/21/2016 38802          0.00       1376.38     -43708.60         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /38833166 INPRS CIVIL 10/28/2016 38833          0.00        673.91     -44382.51         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /38838166 INPRS CIVIL 10/28/2016 38838          0.00        180.49     -44563.00         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

0.00 3900.030.00Appropriation # 601025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025123.000 0.00 3900.030.000.00

**Appropriation 601025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025124.000 WATER GROUP HEALTH          0.00      3117.93

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/14/201638614528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

10/03/2016 38614          0.00       3117.93     -35004.57         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606535

0.00 3117.930.00Appropriation # 601025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025124.000 0.00 3117.930.000.00

**Appropriation 601025126.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025126.000 WATER LONGEVITY          0.00      4179.80

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3879649 PAYROLL FUND 10/21/2016 38796          0.00       4179.80     -29418.75         0.00A Water Longevity          0.00

0.00 4179.800.00Appropriation # 601025126.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025126.000 0.00 4179.800.000.00

**Appropriation 601025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025128.000 WATER GROUP DENTAL          0.00       285.09

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/01/201629017483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

10/26/2016 38842          0.00        285.09      -3426.29         0.00A WATER PORTION DENTAL          0.00TM05712390

0.00 285.090.00Appropriation # 601025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025128.000 0.00 285.090.000.00

**Appropriation 601025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025129.000 WATER GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       162.09

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/20/201629012162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

10/04/2016 38710          0.00        162.09      -1723.12         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 162.090.00Appropriation # 601025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025129.000 0.00 162.090.000.00

**Appropriation 601025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS          0.00       466.72

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/07/2016289851 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38639          0.00        121.52      -4240.58         0.00A WATER DEPT/UNIFORMS          0.001137437809

09/14/2016289851 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38639          0.00         37.52      -4278.10         0.00A WATER DEPT/UNIFORMS          0.001137440787

09/21/2016289851 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38639          0.00        205.52      -4483.62         0.00A WATER DEPT/UNIFORMS          0.001137443712

12/25/2015289851 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38639          0.00         51.08      -4534.70         0.00A WATER DEPT/UNIFORMS          0.001137325664

03/11/2016289851 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38639          0.00         51.08      -4585.78         0.00A WATER DEPT/UNIFORMS          0.001137359468

0.00 466.720.00Appropriation # 601025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025131.000 0.00 466.720.000.00

**Appropriation 601025213.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025213.000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00       534.96

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/21/201628995348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

10/10/2016 38649          0.00        100.18      -6583.02         0.00A INK CARTRIDGE, ADDING          0.00319847

09/13/201628995348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

10/10/2016 38649          0.00         68.88      -6651.90         0.00A LABELS, BATTERIES,          0.00319923

09/28/201629011348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

10/10/2016 38704          0.00        272.98      -6924.88         0.00A PRINTER CARTRIDGE          0.00319867

09/27/201629011348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

10/10/2016 38704          0.00         92.92      -7017.80         0.00A PRINTER INK          0.00320019

0.00 534.960.00Appropriation # 601025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025213.000 0.00 534.960.000.00

**Appropriation 601025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE          0.00       509.85

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/23/201629009559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

10/10/2016 38702          0.00        509.85      -4765.59         0.00A WATER DEPT PORTION          0.00196363

0.00 509.850.00Appropriation # 601025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025225.000 0.00 509.850.000.00

**Appropriation 601025300.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025300.000 WATER SALES TAX          0.00     12180.88

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/04/201638705450 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

10/04/2016 38705          0.00      12180.88    -120044.93         0.00A SEPT WATER SALES TAX          0.0016Z001784729

0

0.00 12180.880.00Appropriation # 601025300.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025300.000 0.00 12180.880.000.00

**Appropriation 601025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025313.000 WATER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          0.00       618.75

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/06/201628990325 MUELLER SYSTEMS 10/10/2016 38644          0.00        618.75      -1545.32         0.00A SOFTWARE MAINT          0.003393264

0.00 618.750.00Appropriation # 601025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025313.000 0.00 618.750.000.00

**Appropriation 601025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING SERVICES          0.00       882.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/20162898738 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

10/10/2016 38641          0.00        882.50     -15257.42         0.00A 16029 SR 403 WATERLINE          0.0016-0384

0.00 882.500.00Appropriation # 601025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025314.000 0.00 882.500.000.00

**Appropriation 601025319.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025319.000 WATER DEP REF INACTIVE ACCTS          0.00       350.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/03/20162899999999 C&M PROPERTIES 10/10/2016 38692          0.00         50.00      -1030.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00101281

10/03/20162900099999 JAYME LUEBBEHUSEN 10/10/2016 38693          0.00         50.00      -1080.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00111992

10/03/20162900199999 SARAH CASWELL 10/10/2016 38694          0.00        100.00      -1180.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00113027

10/03/20162900299999 ANOTHONY BAIZE 10/10/2016 38695          0.00         50.00      -1230.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00107520

10/03/20162900399999 RAMONA QUINN 10/10/2016 38696          0.00        100.00      -1330.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00102802

0.00 350.000.00Appropriation # 601025319.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025319.000 0.00 350.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE          0.00       212.30

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/20/201628978632 WATER PETTY CASH 10/10/2016 38632          0.00        212.30     -12777.30         0.00A MAILING SAMPLES AND          0.00PETTY CASH

0.00 212.300.00Appropriation # 601025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025321.000 0.00 212.300.000.00

**Appropriation 601025322.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025322.000 WATER CREDIT ON ACCT          0.00         9.75

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00



HISTORY_BY_APPR.FRX

Date: 11/22/2016 10:50:30 AM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Appropriation Detail History

Page : 6

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/03/20162900399999 RAMONA QUINN 10/10/2016 38696          0.00          9.75       -174.27         0.00A CREDIT ON ACCT          0.00102802

0.00 9.750.00Appropriation # 601025322.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025322.000 0.00 9.750.000.00

**Appropriation 601025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025323.000 WATER PHONES/INTERNET          0.00       147.37

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/25/201629014252 VERIZON WIRELESS 10/19/2016 38811          0.00         21.57     -10654.32         0.00A 812-725-3406          0.009772634212

10/15/201629020274 TIME WARNER CABLE 10/27/2016 38856          0.00        125.80     -10780.12         0.00A 3221 HOLMANS LANE          0.0010303-9180020

01

0.00 147.370.00Appropriation # 601025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025323.000 0.00 147.370.000.00

**Appropriation 601025333.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025333.000 WATER MAT/SUPP          0.00     12608.90

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/30/201628980323 AIRGAS USA 10/10/2016 38634          0.00          8.99     -47332.95         0.00A RENT CYL FOR LARGE          0.009938685761

08/18/201628982243 BIG G SUPPLY 10/10/2016 38636          0.00        143.76     -47476.71         0.00A 24 CANS BLUE PAINT          0.00160934

09/12/201628986530 HD SUPPLY

WATERWORKS

10/10/2016 38640          0.00       9700.00     -57176.71         0.00A METER 50          0.00F885847

09/01/201628986530 HD SUPPLY

WATERWORKS

10/10/2016 38640          0.00       1721.36     -58898.07         0.00A 2" METER 17" LONG          0.00F813591

09/12/201628991588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

10/10/2016 38645          0.00         53.74     -58951.81         0.00A STORAGE BOX, SCREW          0.00171989

09/06/201628994653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

10/10/2016 38648          0.00         78.94     -59030.75         0.00A 4PVC BR SADDLE          0.005129872

09/07/201628994653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

10/10/2016 38648          0.00         58.64     -59089.39         0.00A 11 LID ONLY LARGE NUT          0.005139615

09/22/201628996222 WALLER'S METER INC 10/10/2016 38650          0.00        626.38     -59715.77         0.00A HYMAX CPLG/DRESSER          0.00143357

06/15/201628998588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

10/10/2016 38669          0.00          7.88     -59723.65         0.00A VINYL TUBING CLAMP          0.00164465

06/20/201628998588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

10/10/2016 38669          0.00        164.76     -59888.41         0.00A UNIVERSAL PADLOCKS          0.00164803

09/20/201628998588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

10/10/2016 38669          0.00         34.98     -59923.39         0.00A ADHESIVE NUTS, BOLTS,          0.0017627

08/09/201629008349 LOWES 10/10/2016 38701          0.00          9.47     -59932.86         0.00A BATTERIES          0.0009091

0.00 12608.900.00Appropriation # 601025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00
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SubTotal Appropriation 601025333.000 0.00 12608.900.000.00

**Appropriation 601025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025344.000 WATER MISC REPAIRS          0.00        28.35

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/14/201629008349 LOWES 10/10/2016 38701          0.00         28.35     -42633.21         0.00A SLEEVES, NUTS AND PIPE          0.0010489

0.00 28.350.00Appropriation # 601025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025344.000 0.00 28.350.000.00

**Appropriation 601025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025353.000 WATER MISC CHARGES          0.00      1331.73

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

06/30/201628993257 SYSTEMS EAST 10/10/2016 38647          0.00         15.00     -19683.53         0.00A EVO MERCHANGE SVS          0.00126943

06/01/201628993257 SYSTEMS EAST 10/10/2016 38647          0.00         18.50     -19702.03         0.00A EVO MERCHANGE SVS          0.00127970

07/01/201628993257 SYSTEMS EAST 10/10/2016 38647          0.00         18.50     -19720.53         0.00A EVO MERCHANGE SVS          0.00127971

10/31/201639102690 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WATER

10/31/2016 39102          0.00        979.15     -20699.68         0.00A NSF CHARGES          0.00OCT 2016

10/31/201639102690 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WATER

10/31/2016 39102          0.00        300.58     -21000.26         0.00A RETURN OFFSETS          0.00OCT 2016

0.00 1331.730.00Appropriation # 601025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025353.000 0.00 1331.730.000.00

**Appropriation 601025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025354.000 WATER UTILITIES          0.00      4465.94

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/10/201629006676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

10/10/2016 38699          0.00          3.85    -116892.48         0.00A 3221 HOLMANS LANE          0.000028002

08/10/201629006676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

10/10/2016 38699          0.00         42.35    -116934.83         0.00A 3000 HOLMANS LANE          0.000028044

08/10/201629006676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

10/10/2016 38699          0.00          3.50    -116938.33         0.00A UTICA PIKE          0.000028442

10/17/2016290133 DUKE ENERGY 10/19/2016 38808          0.00       4229.28    -121167.61         0.00A WATER PLANT/HOLMANS          0.002650-3832-01-0

10/17/20162901510 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

10/19/2016 38813          0.00         65.66    -121233.27         0.00A UTICA STREET          0.00101324

10/20/20162901934 CLARK COUNTY REMC 10/27/2016 38855          0.00         66.07    -121299.34         0.00A HWY 60 WATER TANK          0.0025123025

10/14/20162902129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

10/27/2016 38857          0.00         18.18    -121317.52         0.00A 316 E UTICA BILLING          0.0002-600497572

10/14/20162902129 VECTREN ENERGY 10/27/2016 38857          0.00         17.00    -121334.52         0.00A BOOSTER STATION          0.0002-6004977572
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/14/2016DELIVERY 02-6004977572

10/14/20162902129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

10/27/2016 38857          0.00         20.05    -121354.57         0.00A 316 E UTICA          0.0002-600797572

0.00 4465.940.00Appropriation # 601025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025354.000 0.00 4465.940.000.00

**Appropriation 601025356.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025356.000 WATER CLEAN/SUPP/MAINT          0.00        91.08

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/19/201628989240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

10/10/2016 38643          0.00         91.08      -1935.52         0.00A PS FLUID, ANITFREEZE,          0.000925-172558

0.00 91.080.00Appropriation # 601025356.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025356.000 0.00 91.080.000.00

**Appropriation 601025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025360.000 WATER VEHICLE MAINT          0.00      4872.48

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/22/201628983578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT

SVC

10/10/2016 38637          0.00        627.88      -3628.07         0.00A REPAIR F-150          0.00304989

08/26/2016289846 FURNISH TOWING &

RECOVERY

10/10/2016 38638          0.00         75.00      -3703.07         0.00A TOW CHARGE F-250          0.00106487

09/07/20162898861 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 10/10/2016 38642          0.00        521.57      -4224.64         0.00A REPAIR 20016 FORD          0.006106016

09/07/2016290056 FURNISH TOWING &

RECOVERY

10/10/2016 38698          0.00         45.00      -4269.64         0.00A FORD F150 SILVER CREEK          0.00106630

08/26/20162900761 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 10/10/2016 38700          0.00       3344.52      -7614.16         0.00A 2000 FORD TRUCK DIESEL          0.006105653

08/04/201629010240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

10/10/2016 38703          0.00         59.98      -7674.14         0.00A 18OZ ARITC FREEZE          0.000925-167450

08/08/201629010240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

10/10/2016 38703          0.00        198.53      -7872.67         0.00A WIPERS MARKER LIGHT          0.000925-167926

0.00 4872.480.00Appropriation # 601025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025360.000 0.00 4872.480.000.00

**Appropriation 601025373.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025373.000 WATER SAMPLING          0.00       490.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/201628981512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

10/10/2016 38635          0.00        490.00      -4482.00         0.00A COLIFORM ANALYSIS          0.0000005535

0.00 490.000.00Appropriation # 601025373.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025373.000 0.00 490.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025397.000 WATER CHEMICALS          0.00      2786.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/02/201628997124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

10/10/2016 38651          0.00        995.00     -45516.77         0.00A LBS, CHLORINE GAS          0.0039718

09/16/201628997124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

10/10/2016 38651          0.00       1791.00     -47307.77         0.00A LBS, CHLORINE GAS          0.0039813

0.00 2786.000.00Appropriation # 601025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025397.000 0.00 2786.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025398.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025398.000 WATER HYDRANT FEES          0.00        13.62

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/06/201629016168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

10/19/2016 38816          0.00         13.62       -136.20         0.00A GILOLA HYDRANT          0.00106418

0.00 13.620.00Appropriation # 601025398.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025398.000 0.00 13.620.000.00

**Appropriation 601025432.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025432.000 WATER EQUIPMENT          0.00       733.32

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/15/20162897991 AIR HYDRO POWER 10/10/2016 38633          0.00        162.94     -12310.46         0.00A FLANGE SEAL AND PARTS          0.009792750

09/15/20162897991 AIR HYDRO POWER 10/10/2016 38633          0.00         66.22     -12376.68         0.00A PARTS FOR KUBOTA          0.009792955

09/14/201628992555 SOUTHERN KENTUCKY

MAINT

10/10/2016 38646          0.00        504.16     -12880.84         0.00A 1/3 REPAIR TO GAS PUMP          0.00169260

0.00 733.320.00Appropriation # 601025432.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025432.000 0.00 733.320.000.00
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**Appropriation 601025542.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025542.000 WATER PURCHASED WATER          0.00      3360.43

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/22/201629004329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 10/10/2016 38697          0.00       3360.43     -23367.99         0.00A HAWTHORN GLEN          0.0021800 00

0.00 3360.430.00Appropriation # 601025542.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025542.000 0.00 3360.430.000.00

**Appropriation 601025999.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025999.000 WATER BOND TRANSFER          0.00    100040.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /38819388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

10/20/2016 38819          0.00        850.00    -694180.00         0.00A JULY/AUG BALANCE TO          0.00

09/01/201638819388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

10/20/2016 38819          0.00      49595.00    -743775.00         0.00A SEPT TRANSFER          0.00SEPT 2016

10/01/201638819388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

10/20/2016 38819          0.00      49595.00    -793370.00         0.00A OCT 2016 TRANSFER          0.00OCT 2016

0.00 100040.000.00Appropriation # 601025999.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025999.000 0.00 100040.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 601 0.00 185221.790.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 185221.790.000.00


